### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.	06/28/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43659

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13036200

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2162410816 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8333 Email: dgrover@calfee.com Correspondent Name: David J. Grover

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 2: The Calfee Building, 1405 East Sixth St.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27544/04942

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Grover

Total Attachments: 2 source=01717166#page1.tif source=01717166#page2.tif

502123030

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029268 FRAME: 0459



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

4348508 8100M 070762277



Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5803069

DATE: 06-28-07

PATENT REEL: 029268 FRAME: 0460

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:39 PM 06/28/2007 FILED 12:43 PM 06/28/2007 SRV 070762277 - 4348508 FILE

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is  Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Illinois
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is:  Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28 day of June, A.D. 2007
By: Juft Influence Authorized Person
Name: Joseph J. Mikelonis, Vice President
Print or Type

DE172 - 4/18/07 CT System Online

**RECORDED: 11/09/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029268 FRAME: 0461